

6 November 2023

Dato' Sulaiman Mohd Tahir to Exit AmBank, Leaving A Significant Mark



AMMB Holdings wishes to announce the retirement of Dato' Sulaiman Mohd Tahir as its Group Chief Executive Officer (Group CEO) and Chief Executive Officer of AmBank (M) Berhad on 22 November 2023. Dato' Sulaiman reached the company's retirement age of 60 in January earlier this year having led the banking group for 8 years. His tenure at the Group saw him proficiently steer the company

through some of its most demanding challenges.

Dato' Sulaiman has had a distinguished career in banking over these many years. Tan Sri Md Nor Yusof, Chairman of AMMB Holdings Berhad, said, "I had the privilege of knowing Dato' Sulaiman since the time he first started his banking career at Bank of Commerce in 1987. I can attest to his considerable and wide experience over more than 35 years culminating in leading the AmBank Group. This is certainly a significant value he will bring to wherever he decides to offer his service next."

MAMBankMY

customercare@ambankgroup.com

Issued by Media Relations Unit, Group Corporate Communications & Marketing, AmBank Group Level 46, Menara AmBank, 8, Jalan Yap Kwan Seng, 50450 Kuala Lumpur

(i) ambankmy

G AmBank

03-2178 8888

ambankgroup.com

Customer Care:

1



Dato' Sulaiman leaves behind a legacy of strategic growth, talent development and digital transformation, ultimately positioning AmBank as a competitive, award-winning financial institution serving a wide-ranging clientele.

Tan Sri Md Nor concluded, "On behalf of AMMB Holdings and it subsidiary Boards, I wish to record our sincere appreciation for his contribution and wish him all the best in his next endeavour."

About AmBank Group

AmBank Group is a leading financial services group with over 40 years of expertise in supporting the economic development of Malaysia. We have over three million customers and employ over 8,000 people.

The Group was listed on the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia in 1988. It is the sixth-largest banking group by assets in Malaysia, with a market capitalisation of more than RM12 billion as at 31 March 2023.

AmBank Group serves over three million individual and corporate customers. It provides services in wholesale banking, retail banking, business banking, investment banking and related financial services which include Islamic banking, underwriting of general insurance, life insurance, family takaful, stock and share broking, futures broking, investment advisory and asset management services in unit trusts and real estate investment trusts.

For more information, please visit www.ambankgroup.com

For further information, please contact Ridzuan Zulkifli, Senior Vice President, Group Corporate Communications and Marketing, AmBank Group at <u>ridzuan.zulkifli@ambankgroup.com</u> and the Media Relations team at <u>media.relations@ambankgroup.com</u>

Issued by Media Relations Unit, Group Corporate Communications & Marketing, AmBank Group Level 46, Menara AmBank, 8, Jalan Yap Kwan Seng, 50450 Kuala Lumpur



2